OP \$320.00 D631125

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| Jeff Huber | 06/29/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Lightforce USA, Inc. |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 336 Hazen Lane |
| City: | Orofino |
| State/Country: | IDAHO |
| Postal Code: | 83544 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|-----------|
| Patent Number: | D631125 |
| Patent Number: | D613362 |
| Patent Number: | D613363 |
| Application Number: | 29388026 |
| Application Number: | 61063265 |
| Application Number: | 61144400 |
| Application Number: | 12363658 |
| PCT Number: | US1022771 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gbellamy@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn D. Bellamy

Address Line 1: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.
Address Line 2: 441 Vine Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

501583597 REEL: 026536 FRAME: 0201

PATENT

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | NTFORCE-01-184 |
|--|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Glenn D. Bellamy |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 026536 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND PATENT RIGHTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, Jeff Huber, of Orofino, Idaho, have made inventions in the course of my employment with Lightforce USA, Inc., a Washington corporation having a principal place of business at 336 Hazen Lane, Orofino, Idaho 83544, doing business as Lightforce Optics, Inc., as fully disclosed and described in the following issued U.S. Patents and filed Patent Applications:

| Patent or Application Number | Date Filed or Issued | Title |
|------------------------------|----------------------|---|
| D631,125 | 1/18/2011 | Reticle for an Aiming Device |
| D613,362 | 4/6/2010 | Reticle for an Aiming Device |
| D613,363 | 4/6/2010 | Reticle for an Aiming Device |
| 29/388,026 | 3/23/2011 | Reticle for an Aiming Device |
| 61/063,265 | 1/31/2008 | Riflescope High Speed Adjusting Elevation Assembly |
| 61/144,400 | 1/13/2009 | Riflescope High Speed Adjusting Elevation Assembly |
| 12/363,658 | 1/30/2009 | Riflescope High Speed Adjusting Elevation Assembly |
| PCT/US10/22771 | 2/26/2010 | Riflescope High Speed Adjusting Elevation Assembly |

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said **Lightforce USA**, **Inc.** my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness my hand this 6, day of 29, 2011.

Jeff Huber

1438641v1

RECORDED: 07/01/2011

PATENT REEL: 026536 FRAME: 0203